

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellant

v/s.

Priyanka Rawal & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar for the Appellant.

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Chinmay Deshpande for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 18th OCTOBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Mr. Gadhavi waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that no statutory defence is raised. Hence notice to Respondent No.5 is dispensed with.
2. Considering the narrow controversy involved, parties are put to notice that an endeavor will be made to dispose of the appeal finally at the stage of admission.
3. Leave granted to file compilation of documents.
4. Call for the record and proceedings.
5. Stand over to 28.11.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)