

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.,APPELLANT
Mumbai

V/S

Priyanka Naresh Kumar Rawal And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Pandit Kasar for Appellant

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi for Respondent No. 1 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP
KASHINATH SHINDE J**

DATE : 3rd January, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 10/02/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)