

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance CompanyAppellant
Ltd., Mumbai

V/s.

Priyanka Naresh Kumar Rawal & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar, for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Call for Record and Proceedings.
3. Stand over to 27th March, 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)