

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK

Digitally signed by
SUMIT RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2026.03.05
11:52:43 +0530

FIRST APPEAL No.235 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Mumbai

... Appellant

Vs.

Priyanka Naresh Kumar Rawal and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar, Advocate for Appellant

Ms. Mansi Dande i/b Mr. Bharat Gadhavi, Advocates for Respondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th FEBRUARY 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent seeks accommodation.
2. By consent of both sides, stand over to **17th March, 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)